
' (Established bY the State t€sislature Act Xll of 1956)
('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

Fixture for Kurukshetro Universitv lnter Colleaiote Koboddi N.S,(Med Chqmpionship 2078-19

Pool 'A'at S.A. Jain Colleee, Ambala Citv
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
q

10. Govt., Kalka bye

Pool'B'at RKSD Collese, Kaithal

S.A. Jain, Ambala City bye

R.G. Govt., Saha bye

Govt., Naraingarh bye

SD, Ambala Cantt. 122.09.18
GMN, Ambala Cant.. J 09:oo a.m.

SGHS, Panjokhara 1 22.09.18
Govt., Ambala cantt. J 09'50..r.
MN, Shahabad (M) bye

DAV, Ambala City bye

RKSD, Kaithal

UTD, KUK

BPR, KKR

Jat, Kaithal

DAV, Pehowa

Govt., Baherian

UCK, KUK

Dyal Singh, Karnal

SD, Panipat

lB, Panipat

bye

byq

bye

I22.09.18J 09:00 a.m.

122.0e.18
J 09:50 a.m.

bve

-t 22.09.18

J os:so a.m.

- 22.09.18

) ro,+o r.r.
bye

122.09.18
J o9:oo a.m.

22.09.L8

10:40 a.m.

22.09.!8
11:30 a.m.

22.09.18
12:30 a.m.

22.09.18
01:30 p.m.

22.09.18
10:40 a.m.

22.09.78

LL:30 a.m.

22.09.L8

12:30 a.m.

22.09.L8
0L:30 p.m.

22.09.18
11.:30 a.m.

22.09.78

11:30 a.m.

22.09.L8
12:30 p.m.

22.09.18
01:30 p.m.

22.09.1,8

10:40 a.m.

22.09.L8
11:30 a.m.

22.09.18

03:45 p.m.

22.09.18

03:45 p.m.

22.09.18
04:45 p.m.

22.09.18
02:30 p.m.

22.09.78

03:30 p.m

22"09.18

03:45 p.m"

23.09.18

09:30 a.m" 'A'

23.09.18

09:30 a.m. 'B'

23.09.18
09:30 a.m. 'C'

23.09.18

09:30 a.m.

22.09.18
04:45 p.m.

)

]

i
)

)

)

)

)

I

)

]

)

1.

2.

).

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9. DAV, Karnal bye

10. BARJC, Kaul bye

Pool 'C'at G.N.K, ColleFe, Yamuna NaEar

1. GNK, Yamuna Nagar bye

2. SUS Govt., Matak Majri bye

3. MA, Jagadharr I 22.09.18

4. MLN, Yamuna Nagar J 09:00 a.m.

5. Govt., Radaur

6. lGN, Ladwa

7. JMIT, Radaur

8. JMlETl, Radaur

9. Govt., Bilaspur

10. Govt., Chhachharauli bye

11. YIET, Gadholi bye

Pool'D'at Arva (PG) College, Panipat

1. Govt., Bapoli bye

2"

J.

4.

5.

Govt., Gharaunda bye

Pt" CLS Govt., Karnal bye

6. PIET, Samalkha ] ZZ.oS.ra I
7. Geeta Engg., Panipat J 09'50 a.m. I zz.os.ta I
8. GA, Samalkha bye ) 1z:30 a.m' L 22'09'18

9. Govt., lsrana bve 1 22.09'18 [ 0a:45 n'm

10. Arya (PG), Panipat bye J 01:30 p'm' )
League matches will be played at Kurukshetra University Sports Complex as per following schedule:

L. A vs. B 09:00 a'm' '1

2. C vs. D 10:00 a'm' L 
24'09'18

3. A vs. C 04:00 n'm' I
4. B vs" D 05:00 P.m. J

5.8
6.A

vs. C 09:00 a.m. I 25.09.18

vs. D 10:00 a.m. J
Trials for the selection of K.U, Kabaddi (M) team will be held at K'U. Sports Complex on 25.09.2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Note: Teams must be accompanied by Managers aiong with player's eligibility particulars, ldentity cards (meant for sports purposes),

authority letter, copies of Matric and D.M.C. of 10+2 (in case of players studying in Undergraduate ciasses) and that of

..Matric, 10+2 and Graduation (in case of players studyrng in P.G. classes) duly signed/attested by the Principal. The team

. shall not be allowed to participate without above said documents i-{
1. Org.Secy.isauthorizedtochangethetiming(s) ofthematch(es),ifneededinviewoflocal situation.

2. ln case of any protest during the tournament against any player (s)/Team (s) of a College, the Org. Secy. of the

Tournament will arrange a photograph ofthe Player (sl/feam (s), in addition to other procedure to be followed.

3. The league matches & selection trials will be held on mats so teams/players come with Mat Shoes

Fl,ndst. No. SPORTS/I S/SPL-102

Asstt. Director Sports

Dated 15.09.2018

Copy of the overleaf fixtures forwarded to the following for kind information/necessary action:

').. Principals of the Colleges concerned'

2. President, Kurukshetra University Sports Council

3. Members of K'U' Kabaddi Club Committee

4. Director, Public Relations, K.U'K' \


